Decorative Standards
2 Millerbernd Manufacturing Company
With both turn of the century roots and contemporary vision, Millerbernd Manufacturing Company has created an
extensive selection of decorative outdoor lighting structures and accessories. Whether you are looking to restore the
scenery of a historic downtown or create a modern appeal in a booming city, our sales staff and in-house engineers
are ready to assist you in finding the perfect lighting structure to fit your project and budget.
The decorative structures and accessories listed within this catalog are just the beginning of Millerbernd Manufacturing
Company’s capabilities in decorative lighting structures. With Millerbernd, the possibilities are limitless.

Maximum EPA calculations are based on a weight to EPA ratio of approximately 25 pounds per square foot.
6 Millerbernd Manufacturing Company
CAST ALUMINUM ACCESSORY PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Cast Aluminum Base Cover
Cast Aluminum Arms
Cast Aluminum Finials
BAAO = Augusta Octagonal
BAAR = Augusta Round
BTAO = Tuscaloosa Octagonal
BTAR = Tuscaloosa Round
BSDO = Springfield Octagonal
BSDR = Springfield Round
BWNO = Washington Octagonal
BWNR = Washington Round
BCAO = Augusta Octagonal
BCAR = Augusta Round
BCSO = Springfield Octagonal
BCSR = Springfield Round
BCPO = Providence Octagonal
BCPR = Providence Round
BCPF = Burlington Fluted
CAMS = Memphis
CALG = Lansing
CAOA = Olympia
CACD = Concord
BBNF = Burlington Fluted
BBNS = Burlington Smooth
BGES = Glendale Smooth
BGEF = Glendale Fluted
BRHF = Raleigh
BHDF = Hartford
BTOS = Toledo
BCBS = Burlington Smooth
BCGS = Glendale Smooth
BCGF = Glendale Fluted
BCRF = Raleigh
BCHF = Hartford
BCTS = Toledo
CAAN = Arlington
CAVA = Ventura
CAPH = Plant Hanger
The decorative base cover is cast from first run A319 alloy aluminum and is
constructed in two identical clamshells. Bases are not structural.
The decorative arm is cast from first run A319 alloy aluminum.
The decorative arm is cast from recycled A319 alloy aluminum.
Connecting hardware is stainless steel socket head bolts. Tamperproof hardware
is available upon request.
Connecting hardware is stainless steel socket head bolts. Tamperproof hardware
is available upon request.
All aluminum accessories are melted
and cast in the United States of America
*Meets Buy America Standards.
Connecting hardware is stainless steel socket head bolts. Tamperproof hardware
is available upon request.
Each base half is identical and fitted with an integral door to fit the appearance
of the base. Doors are supplied with stainless steel socket style screws.
The base is designed to wrap around the pole with a tolerance of 0.25” of
maximum clearance between the pole and base cover. For fluted poles, flutes
will start 2” above the top of the base cover.
EXAMPLE
DES-061-E-070-250-R-FP-BSP-
(Lighting Structure Assembly)
BAAR
(Augusta Round Base Cover)
Light Pole Assembly Part Number Accessories
HARDWARE
HARDWARE
HARDWARE
ACCESS DOOR
POLE TOLERANCE
DECORATIVE BASE COVER
DECORATIVE CAST ARMS

EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
DBA-A-065-080 8 91 6..5 4 10.5 18.5 58.31 47.55 39.12 32.67 27.68 23.74 20.56
DBA-A-065-100 10 104 6.5 4 10.5 18.5 47.6 38.23 31.34 26.12 22.07 18.86 16.28
DBA-A-070-120 12 119 7 4 10.5 18.5 39.45 31.6 25.81 21.42 18.01 15.31 13.14
DBA-A-070-150 15 139 7 4 10.5 18.5 28.29 22.47 18.16 14.89 12.34 10.32 8.69
DBA-A-070-200 20 173 7 4 10.5 18.5 20.48 16.03 12.73 10.22 8.26 6.71 5.45
DBA-A-070-250 25 197 7 4 10.5 18.5 18.78 14.57 11.43 9.01 7.12 5.61 4.38
DBA-A-070-300 30 230 7 4 10.5 18.5 13.41 10.03 7.49 5.55 4.02 2.8 1.81
DBA-A-075-350 35 274 7.5 4 10.5 18.5 11.45 8.23 5.81 3.95 2.49 1.32
DBA-A-075-400 40 309 7.5 4 10.5 18.5 7.87 5.13 3.06 1.48
PART #
MOUNTING
HEIGHT
(FT)

MAX
EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
DBA-E-065-080 8 78 6.5 4 10.5 18.5 36.01 29.37 24.39 20.57 17.58 15.19 13.26
DBA-E-065-100 10 86 6.5 4 10.5 18.5 31.77 25.67 21.12 17.63 14.9 12.73 10.97
DBA-E-070-120 12 95 7 4 10.5 18.5 29.23 23.52 19.26 16 13.44 11.41 9.76
DBA-E-070-150 15 107 7 4 10.5 18.5 20.86 16.56 13.35 10.88 8.96 7.42 6.18
DBA-E-070-200 20 128 7 4 10.5 18.5 14.87 11.56 9.07 7.17 5.68 4.49 3.53
DBA-E-070-250 25 134 7 4 10.5 18.5 9.84 7.29 5.37 3.91 2.76 1.84 1.09
DBA-E-070-300 30 159 7 4 10.5 18.5 6.23 4.17 2.63 1.44 0.51
DBA-E-075-350 35 186 7.5 4 10.5 18.5 4.09 2.21 0.81
DBA-F-075-350 35 254 7.5 4 10.5 18.5 11.19 8.03 5.66 3.83 2.39 1.24
DBA-F-075-400 40 286 7.5 4 10.5 18.5 7.65 4.96 2.94 1.38
38 Millerbernd Manufacturing Company
 OPTIONAL TWIN ARM ARRANGEMENT
CROSS SECTION OPTIONS
Octagonal Fluted

MAX
EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
DBS-081-A-070-200 20 8 267 7 4 12 18.5 5.85 5.2 4.56 3.96 3.42 2.94 2.52
DBS-081-A-070-250 25 8 302 7 4 12 18.5 5.71 5.04 4.4 3.8 3.26 2.79 2.39
DBS-081-A-075-300 30 8 344 7.5 4 12 18.5 5.6 4.92 4.26 3.67 3.14 2.68 2.28
DBS-081-A-075-350 35 8 363 7.5 4 12 18.5 5.5 4.81 4.15 3.56 3.04 2.58 2.19
DBS-081-A-075-400 40 8 401 7.5 4 12 18.5 5.41 4.71 4.06 3.47 2.95 2.5 1.21
PART #
MOUNTING
HEIGHT
(FT)

MAX
EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
DBS-081-E-070-200 20 8 196 7 4 12 18.5 3.2 2.79 2.4 2.04 1.71 1.42 1.16
DBS-081-E-070-250 25 8 217 7 4 12 18.5 3.11 2.7 2.3 1.94 1.61 1.3 0.63
DBS-081-E-075-300 30 8 237 7.5 4 12 18.5 3.04 2.62 2.22 1.26
DBS-081-E-075-350 35 8 268 7.5 4 12 18.5 2.98 2.55 2.16 1.79 0.64
DBS-081-F-075-350 35 8 339 7.5 4 12 18.5 2.98 2.55 2.16 1.79 1.48 1.2 0.96
DBS-081-F-075-400 40 8 377 7.5 4 12 18.5 2.92 2.5 2.1 1.74 1.42 1.15
40 Millerbernd Manufacturing Company
BASE DETAIL
ANCHOR BOLTS
Anchor bolts conform to ASTM F1554 Grade-55 standards. Bolts have an “L” bend at one end and a minimum of

MAX
EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
DFA-A-054-080 8 75 5.4 3 9.5 12 37.84 30.85 25.62 21.61 18.46 15.96 13.92
DFA-A-054-100 10 86 5.4 3 9.5 12 36.41 29.69 24.65 20.78 17.74 15.32 13.36
DFA-A-054-120 12 97 5.4 3 9.5 12 32.08 26.1 21.62 18.18 15.46 13.3 11.54
DFA-A-054-140 14 107 5.4 3 9.5 12 25.92 20.94 17.19 14.26 11.96 10.11 8.62
DFA-A-054-160 16 118 5.4 3 9.5 12 22.21 17.78 14.45 11.89 9.89 8.28 6.99
DFA-A-054-180 18 123 5.4 3 9.5 12 18.86 14.99 12.09 9.86 8.11 6.71 5.58
DFA-A-054-200 20 134 5.4 3 9.5 12 16.14 12.72 10.16 8.19 6.65 5.41 4.41
DFA-A-070-220 22 195 7 4 9.5 12 24.83 19.59 15.66 12.64 10.28 8.39 6.86
DFA-A-070-240 24 214 7 4 9.5 12 21.68 16.96 13.42 10.69 8.56 6.85 5.47
DFA-A-070-270 27 230 7 4 9.5 12 17.77 13.67 10.59 8.22 6.37 4.88 3.68
DFA-A-070-300 30 251 7 4 9.5 12 14.57 10.95 8.24 6.15 4.51 3.2 2.13
DFA-A-070-340 34 279 7 4 9.5 12 11.06 7.96 5.62 3.82 2.4 1.27
DFA-A-070-390 39 317 7 4 9.5 12 7.53 4.89 2.91 1.38
PART #
MOUNTING
HEIGHT
(FT)

MAX
EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
DTA-E-054-080 8 52 5.4 3 9.5 12 23.55 19.2 15.95 13.45 11.49 9.93 8.67
DTA-E-054-100 10 59 5.4 3 9.5 12 21.15 17.21 14.25 11.97 10.18 8.74 7.57
DTA-E-054-120 12 67 5.4 3 9.5 12 18.21 14.72 12.07 10 8.36 7.05 5.98
DTA-E-054-140 14 74 5.4 3 9.5 12 15.49 12.34 9.97 8.16 6.74 5.6 4.68
DTA-E-054-160 16 81 5.4 3 9.5 12 12.95 10.21 8.16 6.58 5.35 4.36 3.56
DTA-E-054-180 18 85 5.4 3 9.5 12 10.78 8.39 6.6 5.23 4.15 3.29 2.59
DTA-E-054-200 20 92 5.4 3 9.5 12 9 6.9 5.32 4.1 3.14 2.38 1.76
DTA-E-070-220 22 135 7 4 9.5 12 12.69 9.8 7.62 5.95 4.63 3.58 2.72
DTA-E-070-240 24 148 7 4 9.5 12 10.83 8.22 6.26 4.75 3.56 2.61 1.84
DTA-E-070-270 27 159 7 4 9.5 12 8.49 6.23 4.52 3.21 2.17 1.34 0.67
DTA-E-070-300 30 173 7 4 9.5 12 6 3.94 2.4 1.22
DTA-F-070-340 34 193 7 4 9.5 12 10.97 8.03 5.91 4.35 3.19 2.31 1.63
DTA-F-070-390 39 219 7 4 9.5 12 7.52 5.07 3.31 2.06 1.14
CARBON STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
1. Variations from above sizes are available. Consult factory for allowable weight and EPA ratings for custom sizes.
2. Charted weights include the base and pole shaft.

MAX
EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
DFS-081-A-070-200 20 8 175 7 4 11.5 12 5.85 5.2 4.56 3.96 3.42 2.94 2.52
DFS-081-A-070-250 25 8 209 7 4 11.5 12 5.71 5.04 4.4 3.8 3.26 2.79 2.39
DFS-081-A-075-300 30 8 245 7.5 4 11.5 12 5.59 4.92 4.26 3.67 3.04 1.85 0.87
PART #
MOUNTING
HEIGHT
(FT)

MAX
EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
DFS-081-E-070-200 20 8 121 7 4 11.5 12 3.2 2.79 2.4 2.04 1.71 1.42 1.16
DFS-081-E-070-250 25 8 142 7 4 11.5 12 3.11 2.7 2.3 1.94 1.3
DFS-081-E-075-300 30 8 167 7.5 4 11.5 12 3.04 2.62 1.56
CARBON STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
1. Variations from above sizes are available. Consult factory for allowable weight and EPA ratings for custom sizes.
2. Charts are for single arm configurations only. Consult factory for allowable weight and EPA ratings on twin arm arrangements.

MAX
EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
DES-081-A-078-200 20 8 222 7.8 5.2 12 12 5.85 5.2 4.56 3.96 3.42 2.94 2.52
DES-081-A-085-250 25 8 270 8.5 5.2 12 12 5.71 5.04 4.4 3.8 3.26 2.79 2.39
DES-081-A-096-300 30 8 335 9.6 5.6 13 13 5.6 4.92 4.26 3.67 3.14 2.68 2.28
DES-081-A-103-350 35 8 400 10.3 5.6 14 14 5.5 4.81 4.15 3.56 3.04 2.58 2.19
DES-081-A-110-400 40 8 462 11 5.6 14 14 5.41 4.71 4.06 3.47 2.95 2.5 2.11
CARBON STEEL
PART #
MOUNTING
HEIGHT

MAX
EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
DES-081-E-078-200 20 8 162 7.8 5.2 12 12 3.2 2.79 2.4 2.04 1.71 1.42 1.16
DES-081-E-085-250 25 8 136 8.5 5.2 12 12 3.11 2.7 2.3 1.94 1.61 1.33 1.08
DES-081-E-096-300 30 8 176 9.6 5.6 13 13 3.04 2.62 2.22 1.86 1.54 1.26 1.02
DES-081-E-103-350 35 8 272 10.3 5.6 14 14 2.98 2.55 2.16 1.79 1.48 1.2 0.96
DES-081-E-110-400 40 8 308 11 5.6 14 14 2.92 2.5 2.1 1.74 1.42 1.15 0.8
STAINLESS STEEL
1. Variations from above sizes are available. Consult factory for allowable weight and EPA ratings for custom sizes.
2. Charted weights include the base, pole shaft, and luminaire mounting arm.
3. All multi-sided stainless steel poles with a mounting height of 35 feet or more are 16-sided.

MAX
EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
DCA-A-081-250 25 196 8.1 3.7 11 12 17.24 12.94 9.71 7.22 5.72 3.72 2.46
DCA-A-081-300 30 232 8.1 3.7 11 12 12.02 8.42 5.72 3.64 2.01 0.7
DCA-A-089-350 35 272 8.9 3.7 12 14 9.36 5.91 3.32 1.32
DCA-A-097-400 40 350 9.7 3.7 15 15 6.23 2.83
48 Millerbernd Manufacturing Company
BASE DETAIL
CROSS SECTION OPTIONS
Chamfered Square

MAX
EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
DCS-061-A-081-250 25 6 238 8.1 3.7 11 12 10.62 7.88 5.72 3.98 2.57 1.4
DCS-061-A-081-300 30 6 275 8.1 3.7 11 12 6.9 4.46 2.55 1.02
DCS-061-A-089-350 35 6 356 8.9 3.7 12 14 5.17 2.67 0.72
DCS-061-A-097-400 40 6 399 9.7 3.7 15 15 3.37 0.82
CARBON STEEL
1. Variations from above sizes are available. Consult factory for allowable weight and EPA ratings for custom sizes.
2. Charts are for single arm configurations only. Consult factory for allowable weight and EPA ratings on twin arm arrangements.
3. Charted weights include the base, pole shaft, and luminaire mounting arm.

MAX
EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
DNA-A-030-100 10 51 3 8 8 9.91 7.83 6.29 5.1 4.17 3.43 2.84
DNA-A-040-100 10 62 4 8 8 18.59 14.82 12.01 9.9 8.38 7.17 6.2
DNA-A-030-120 12 58 3 8 8 7.91 6.16 4.85 3.85 3.06 2.44 1.93
DNA-A-040-120 12 72 4 8 8 15.11 11.92 9.54 7.78 6.55 5.58 4.79
DNA-A-030-140 14 66 3 8 8 6.36 4.85 3.72 2.86 2.18 1.64 1.2
DNA-A-040-140 14 82 4 8 8 12.45 9.69 7.63 6.13 5.12 4.33 3.69
DNA-A-030-160 16 73 3 8 8 5.06 3.75 2.76 2.01 1.42 0.95 0.57
DNA-A-040-160 16 92 4 8 8 10.2 7.8 6.01 4.72 3.9 3.26 2.75
DNA-A-030-180 18 80 3 8 8 3.94 2.79 1.94 1.28 0.76
DNA-A-040-180 18 102 4 8 8 8.27 6.18 4.61 3.5 2.85 2.34 1.94
DNA-A-040-200 20 88 3 8 8 3 1.99 1.23 0.65
DNA-A-040-200 20 112 4 8 8 6.68 4.82 3.44 2.48 1.96 1.56 1.25
DNA-A-050-200 20 135 5 8 8 11.69 9.07 7.31 5.99 4.97 4.17 3.53
DNA-A-040-250 25 137 4 8 8 3.62 2.19 1.12
DNA-A-050-250 25 166 5 8 8 7.11 5.24 4.09 3.23 2.58 2.07 1.68
DNA-A-050-300 30 198 5 8 8 3.77 2.42 1.7 1.17 0.79
STAINLESS STEEL
PART #
MOUNTING
HEIGHT

MAX
EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
DNA-E-060-200 20 91 6 9 9 9.31 6.65 4.66 3.13 1.94 0.99
DNA-E-065-200 20 101 6.5 9.5 9.5 10.9 7.86 5.59 3.85 2.49 1.41 0.53
DNA-E-060-250 25 101 6 9 9 4.9 2.84 1.3
DNA-E-070-250 25 126 7 9.5 9.5 6.78 4.16 2.22 0.73
DNA-E-070-300 30 134 7 9.5 9.5 2.72 0.6
DNA-E-080-300 30 166 8 10.5 10.5 3.53 1.03
DNA-F-080-300 30 231 8 10.5 10.5 14.27 9.78 6.42 3.86 1.85
DNA-E-080-350 35 175 8 10.5 10.5 3.12 1.32
DNA-E-085-350 35 195 8.5 11.5 11.5 4.21 2.21 0.89
DNA-F-085-350 35 273 8.5 11.5 11.5 14.44 10.64 7.98 5.59 3.6 2.01 0.72
DNA-E-090-400 40 232 9 12.5 12.5 1.75
DNA-F-090-400 40 327 9 12.5 12.5 11.34 7.9 5.3 2.9 1.03
DNA-F-100-450 45 403 10 13.5 13.5 10.31 4.8 1.84
DNA-F-100-500 50 422 10 13.5 13.5 6.11 2.99
52 Millerbernd Manufacturing Company
ANCHOR BOLTS
Anchor bolts conform to ASTM F1554 Grade-55 standards. Bolts have an “L” bend at one end and a mini-
mum of 12” galvanized threads on the other end. Each bolt comes fashioned with two flat washers and two

MAX
EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
DTA-A-060-100 10 73 6 3.2 9 9 39.31 36.42 25.73 25.03 17.93 15.22 13.03
DTA-A-060-150 15 101 6 3.2 9 9 25.18 23.47 16.05 15.69 10.76 8.92 7.43
DTA-A-060-200 20 128 6 3.2 9 9 21.79 17.24 13.9 11.39 9.5 8.03 6.9
DTA-A-065-200 20 142 6.5 3.7 9.5 9.5 26.03 20.7 16.82 13.93 11.74 10.03 8.64
DTA-A-060-250 25 145 6 2.5 9 9 15.32 12 9.5 7.62 6.18 5.07 4.21
DTA-A-070-250 25 179 7 3.5 10 10 22 17.35 13.97 11.46 9.57 8.12 6.95
DTA-A-070-300 30 196 7 2.8 9.5 9.5 16.11 12.55 9.89 7.92 6.43 5.27 4.38
DTA-A-080-300 30 240 8 3.8 11 11 21.5 17.67 13.54 11.68 9.26 7.8 6.61
DTA-A-080-350 35 216 8 3.1 10.5 10.5 15.23 11.66 9.08 7.19 5.79 4.7 3.89
DTA-A-085-350 35 285 8.5 3.6 11.5 11.5 17.09 13.2 10.4 8.37 6.87 5.69 4.73
DTA-A-080-400 40 278 8 2.4 11 11 11.7 9.21 7.35 5.38 4.52 3.53 2.75
DTA-A-090-400 40 335 9 3.4 12.5 12.5 17.54 13.64 10.76 8.64 7.01 5.77 4.76
DTA-A-100-450 45 414 10 3.7 13.5 13.5 17.42 13.42 10.56 8.42 6.82 5.52 4.45
DTA-A-100-500 50 435 10 3.0 13.5 13.5 13.54 10.19 7.76 5.93 4.55 3.43 2.63
CARBON STEEL
PART #
MOUNTING
HEIGHT

MAX
EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
DTA-E-060-100 10 51 6 3.2 9 9 26.96 21.5 17.67 14.56 12.42 10.54 8.8
DTA-E-060-150 15 68 6 3.2 9 9 17 13.27 10.65 8.52 6.93 5.63 4.58
DTA-E-060-200 20 93 6 3.2 9 9 10.69 8.09 6.14 4.64 3.45 2.52 1.76
DTA-E-065-200 20 103 6.5 3.7 9.5 9.5 12.21 9.33 7.05 5.37 4 2.94 2.07
DTA-E-060-250 25 103 6 2.5 9 9 6.91 5.07 3.56 2.47 1.56 0.85
DTA-E-070-250 25 128 7 3.5 10 10 8.91 6.47 4.54 3.11 1.95 1.04
DTA-E-070-300 30 137 7 2.8 9.5 9.5 5.84 3.93 2.4 1.26
DTA-E-080-300 30 169 8 3.8 11 11 4.42 2.58 1.2
DTA-F-080-300 30 237 8 3.8 11 11 21.42 14.85 12.58 9.72 8.59 7.26 6.12
DTA-E-080-350 35 179 8 3.1 10.5 10.5 6.36 3.82 2.61 1.14 0.58
DTA-E-085-350 35 199 8.5 3.6 11.5 11.5 7.24 4.4 3.11 1.49 0.91
DTA-F-085-350 35 280 8.5 3.6 11.5 11.5 17.21 12.41 10 7.2 6 4.66 3.58
DTA-E-080-400 40 192 8 2.4 11 11 4.14 2.12 1.06
DTA-E-090-400 40 233 9 3.4 12.5 12.5 5.83 2.83 1.66
DTA-F-090-400 40 328 9 3.4 12.5 12.5 14.42 10.09 7.86 5.36 4.24 3.03 2.08
DTA-E-100-450 45 287 10 3.7 13.5 13.5 3.9 1.79
DTA-F-100-450 45 405 10 3.7 13.5 13.5 10.91 7.63 5.12 3.34 1.96 0.9
DTA-E-100-500 50 299 10 3.0 13.5 13.5 3.24 1.08 0.52
DTA-F-100-500 50 424 10 3.0 13.5 13.5 8 5.24 3.09 1.55
STAINLESS STEEL
1. Variations from above sizes are available. Consult factory for allowable weight and EPA ratings for custom sizes.
2. Charted weights include the base and pole shaft.
3. All multi-sided stainless steel poles with a mounting height of 35 feet or more are 16-sided.